No. 15, S.]

[Published February 14, 1953.

## CHAPTER 4.

AN ACT to appropriate a sum of money for the balance due on school aids for the 1951-1952 school year.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

There is appropriated to the state superintendent from the general fund \$1,550,000 to pay the balance due on aids payable for the 1951-1952 school year under the provisions of ss. 40.34, 40.372 and 40.374.

Approved February 11, 1953.